DIRECTORATE OF LOCAL FUND AUDIT, ODISHA TREASURY AND ACCOUNTS BHAWAN, UNIT-III, KHARAVEL NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR, Phone-0674-2391704, e-mail:dirlfaodisha@gmail.com OFFICE ORDER

No <u>5347</u> /DLFA DLFA-HE-I-121/2019

Dt. 03.09.2020

In pursuance to Finance Department Notification No. 21538/F dt. 22.07.2020, Sri Baisakhu Rana, OFS-I(SB), Deputy Director, O/o the Directorate of Local Fund Audit, Odisha,Bhubaneswar is hereby relieved of his duties w.e.f. **04.09.2020 FN** so as enable him to join at his new place of posting as Deputy Commissioner, CT & GST,Rourkela-I Circle,Udit Nagar.

Further, Miss Sunanda Sarangi, OFS-I(SB), Deputy Director of this Directorate is to remain in-charge of the works of Sri Baisakhu Rana, OFS-I(SB), Deputy Director with immediate effect until further orders.

By orders of Director

Assistant Director

Memo No...<u>5348</u>.../DLFA Date.<u>03</u>..<u>0</u><u>0</u><u>0</u> Copy forwarded to the Principal Accountant General (A&E), Odisha, Bhubaneswar/Commissioner, CT & GST, Odisha, Cuttack for information and necessary action.

Assistant Director

Memo No.....5.349..../DLFA

Date 03.09:2020

Copy forwarded to the Deputy Secretary to Govt. of Odissa, Finance(OFS 2/LFA Branch) Department for information and necessary action.

Assistant Director

(P.T.O.)

Assistant Director

Assistant Director

Memo No. 5353 /DLFA

Date.03.09.2020

Copy forwarded to Sri Baisakhu Rana, OFS-I(SB), Deputy Director, O/o the Directorate of Local Fund Audit, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

He is directed to hand over the charges assigned to him to Miss Sunanda Sarangi, OFS-I(SB), Deputy Director of this Directorate immediately.

Memo No. 5354./DLFA

Date 03.09.2020

Copy forwarded to Miss Sunanda Sarangi, OFS-I(SB), Deputy Director of this Directorate for information and necessary action.

She_is directed to take over the charges from Sri Baisakhu Rana, OFS-I(SB), Deputy Director, O/o the Directorate of Local Fund Audit, Odisha,Bhubaneswar immediately.

Assistant Director

Memo No. 5355 /DLFA Date 03.09.2020 Copy forwarded to ALFA Portal of this Directorate for information and necessary action

Assistant Director